Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Electricity Act 1989 (c. 29)

- 17 (1) In paragraph 3 of Schedule 4 to the Electricity Act 1989 (other powers etc. of licence holders)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (1)(b), for the words "under the control of a public gas supplier" there shall be substituted the words "operated by a public gas transporter";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (2), for the words "public gas supplier" there shall be substituted the words "public gas transporter".
 - (2) In sub-paragraph (1)(a) of paragraph 4 of that Schedule, for the words "public gas supplier" there shall be substituted the words "public gas transporter".
 - (3) In paragraph 12 of that Schedule, for the words "public gas supplier" there shall be substituted the words "public gas transporter".